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Software Product Manager Contact Information
Commercial software publishers whose products are available on DoD ESI enterprise agreements and General Services 
Administration (GSA) Software Purchase Agreements are listed, along with contact information for the Software Product 
Manager (SPM) assigned to manage the agreement and support authorized DoD buyers and contracting officers.

PUBLISHER

Adobe Server Products Thao Vu Navy thao.vu@navy.mil 

CA Technologies Nina Diep Navy

Navy

NavyIBM Consolidated Products

raymond.b.orbeta@navy.mil

McAfee Thao Vu Navy thao.vu@navy.mil

Microsoft Software Rino Ortega Navy rino.ortega@navy.mil

EMAIL

Red Hat Jonnice Medley DISA jonnice.medley.civ@mail.mil

Telos Rosa Harris Air Force rosa.harris@us.af.mil

*Component’s Lead DoD ESI SPM 

DoD ESI SPM TEAM 

Expanse (formerly Qadium) John Bojorquez Navy john.bojorquez1@navy.mil

Quest John Bojorquez Navy john.bojorquez1@navy.mil

Contacts & Products 

Nina Diep Navy nina.diep@navy.mil

nina.diep@navy.mil

SOFTWARE PRODUCT 
MANAGER

COMPONENT

BMC Remedy CHESS Customer Support Army armychess@mail.mil

Minitab CHESS Customer Support Army armychess@mail.mil

DISAAIR FORCE

James Spell

ForeScout

ITAM Software (Category) Navy nina.diep@navy.milNina Diep

ARMY NAVY

CAD/CAM Products & Services (Category)

IT Research & Informative Services (Category) John Bojorquez Navy john.bojorquez1@navy.mil

GSADLA

Susan Lizzi*

Raymond Orbeta

Raymond Orbeta

raymond.b.orbeta@navy.mil

Patricia Green
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DoD ESI Working Group 
DoD ESI is a joint project originally established as the Department of Defense Enterprise Software Initiative to 
implement a software management process for the DoD enterprise.  The DoD ESI Working Group coordinates 
planning and implementation for enterprise agreements.  The Working Group is comprised of members from DoD 
Components and is co-chaired by a DoD CIO representative and a Military Service representative.   

DoD COMPONENT REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL
Office of the Secretary of Defense 
Chief Information Officer (DoD CIO)

Ed Zick, Co-Chair edward.c.zick.civ@mail.mil 

Department of the Navy (DON) / NEN PMW 205 Floyd Groce, Co-Chair

Department of the Air Force (USAF) Polat Aydin polat.aydin.civ@mail.mil

Department of the Army (USA)

Defense Information Systems Agency (DISA)

Dorothy Bowen

Defense Intelligence Agency (DIA) Wilfredo Mercado

Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) James Spell james.spell@dla.mil 

DoD Information Technology Asset Management (ITAM) 
Joint Integrated Product Team (IPT) 
Optimizing acquisition and utilization of IT assets through ITAM is a core objective of DoD ESI.  The DoD ITAM effort is 
organized under DoD ESI, and is coordinated through the DoD ITAM Joint IPT to establish an enterprise ITAM process. 

DoD COMPONENT EMAIL 
Office of the Secretary of Defense 
Chief Information Officer (DoD CIO)

edward.c.zick.civ@mail.mil

Department of the Air Force (USAF) polat.aydin.civ@mail.mil

Department of the Army (USA)

Department of the Navy (DON) floyd.groce@navy.mil

Defense Information Systems Agency (DISA)

wilfredo.mercado2@dodiis.mil 

TBD 

Contacts & Publishers  

dorothy.r.bowen.civ@mail.mil

John Gotwald john.a.gotwald.civ@mail.mil

Joint Chiefs of Staff (JCS)

floyd.groce@navy.mil

LTC Starria Haigood starria.haigood.mil@mail.mil

dwight.m.holmes.civ@mail.mil

REPRESENTATIVE 

Ed Zick, DoD ITAM PM

Polat Aydin

Mark Holmes

Floyd Groce

TBD 
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